T
E
S
T
 R
E
P
O

Date Received Product Description
/Serial Number
1 2733660 2019-12-04
PV module
NS380071900004
2 2733659 2019-12-04
PV module
NS380071900010
3 2733658 2019-12-04
PV module
NS380071900014
Table 3 “Sample identification list”
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
Module Series NSMxxx (x=320~380)
NSM380 48.60 39.8 1500 9.55 9.88 380 79.14
NSM375 48.40 39.6 1500 9.47 9.83 375 78.82
NSM370 48.20 39.4 1500 9.39 9.78 370 78.49
NSM365 48.00 39.2 1500 9.31 9.73 365 78.15
NSM360 47.80 39 1500 9.23 9.68 360 77.80
NSM355 47.60 38.8 1500 9.15 9.63 355 77.45
NSM350 47.40 38.6 1500 9.07 9.58 350 77.08
NSM345 47.20 38.4 1500 8.98 9.53 345 76.70
NSM340 47.00 38.2 1500 8.90 9.48 340 76.31
NSM335 46.80 38 1500 8.82 9.43 335 75.91
NSM330 46.60 37.8 1500 8.73 9.38 330 75.50
NSM325 46.40 37.6 1500 8.64 9.33 325 75.07
NSM320 46.20 37.4 1500 8.56 9.28 320 74.64
Module Series NSMxxx-60 (x=250~330)
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
NSM330-60 41.10 33.7 1500 9.79 10.19 330 78.79
NSM325-60 40.90 33.5 1500 9.70 10.01 325 79.38
NSM320-60 40.70 33.3 1500 9.61 9.92 320 79.26
NSM315-60 40.50 33.1 1500 9.52 9.83 315 79.12
NSM310-60 40.30 32.9 1500 9.42 9.74 310 78.98
NSM305-60 40.10 32.7 1500 9.33 9.65 305 78.82
NSM300-60 39.90 32.5 1500 9.23 9.56 300 78.65
NSM295-60 39.70 32.3 1500 9.13 9.47 295 78.47
NSM290-60 39.50 32.1 1500 9.03 9.38 290 78.27
NSM285-60 39.30 31.9 1500 8.93 9.29 285 78.06
T
E
S
T

D
 4
7
8
8
9
3
9
0
0
6
Report No:      4788939006
Report Date:   2020-02-15
Page 5 of 47
NSRT v5.01
NSM280-60 39.10 31.7 1500 8.83 9.2 280 77.84
NSM275-60 38.90 31.5 1500 8.73 9.11 275 77.60
NSM270-60 38.70 31.3 1500 8.63 9.02 270 77.35
NSM265-60 38.50 31.1 1500 8.52 8.93 265 77.08
NSM260-60 38.30 30.9 1500 8.41 8.84 260 76.79
NSM255-60 38.10 30.7 1500 8.31 8.75 255 76.49
NSM250-60 37.90 30.5 1500 8.20 8.66 250 76.17
Module Series NSMxxx-54 (x=215~295)
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
NSM295-54 36.95 30.3 1500 9.74 10.05 295 79.44
NSM290-54 36.75 30.1 1500 9.63 9.95 290 79.31
NSM285-54 36.55 29.9 1500 9.53 9.85 285 79.16
NSM280-54 36.35 29.7 1500 9.43 9.75 280 79.00
NSM275-54 36.15 29.5 1500 9.32 9.65 275 78.83
NSM270-54 35.95 29.3 1500 9.22 9.55 270 78.64
NSM265-54 35.75 29.1 1500 9.11 9.45 265 78.44
NSM260-54 35.55 28.9 1500 9.00 9.35 260 78.22
NSM255-54 35.35 28.7 1500 8.89 9.25 255 77.98
NSM250-54 35.15 28.5 1500 8.77 9.15 250 77.73
NSM245-54 34.95 28.3 1500 8.66 9.05 245 77.46
NSM240-54 34.75 28.1 1500 8.54 8.95 240 77.17
NSM235-54 34.55 27.9 1500 8.42 8.85 235 76.86
NSM230-54 34.35 27.7 1500 8.30 8.75 230 76.52
NSM225-54 34.15 27.5 1500 8.18 8.65 225 76.17
NSM220-54 33.95 27.3 1500 8.06 8.55 220 75.79
NSM215-54 33.75 27.1 1500 7.93 8.45 215 75.39
Module Series NSMxxx-48 (x=180~265)
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
NSM265-48 33.00 27.1 1500 9.78 10.1 265 79.51
NSM260-48 32.80 26.9 1500 9.67 9.99 260 79.35
NSM255-48 32.60 26.7 1500 9.55 9.88 255 79.17
NSM250-48 32.40 26.5 1500 9.43 9.77 250 78.98
NSM245-48 32.20 26.3 1500 9.32 9.66 245 78.76
NSM240-48 32.00 26.1 1500 9.20 9.55 240 78.53
NSM235-48 31.80 25.9 1500 9.07 9.44 235 78.28
NSM230-48 31.60 25.7 1500 8.95 9.33 230 78.01
NSM225-48 31.40 25.5 1500 8.82 9.22 225 77.72
NSM220-48 31.20 25.3 1500 8.70 9.11 220 77.40
T
E
S
T

D
 4
7
8
8
9
3
9
0
0
6
Report No:      4788939006
Report Date:   2020-02-15
Page 6 of 47
NSRT v5.01
NSM215-48 31.00 25.1 1500 8.57 9.00 215 77.06
NSM210-48 30.80 24.9 1500 8.43 8.89 210 76.69
NSM205-48 30.60 24.7 1500 8.30 8.78 205 76.30
NSM200-48 30.40 24.5 1500 8.16 8.67 200 75.88
NSM195-48 30.20 24.3 1500 8.02 8.56 195 75.43
NSM190-48 30.00 24.1 1500 7.88 8.45 190 74.95
NSM185-48 29.80 23.9 1500 7.74 8.34 185 74.44
NSM180-48 29.60 23.7 1500 7.59 8.23 180 73.89
Module Series NSMxxx-36 (x=150~185)
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
NSM185-36 24.15 19.72 1000 9.38 9.80 185 78.17
NSM180-36 23.95 19.52 1000 9.22 9.68 180 77.64
NSM175-36 23.75 19.32 1000 9.06 9.56 175 77.08
NSM170-36 23.55 19.12 1000 8.89 9.44 170 76.47
NSM165-36 23.35 18.92 1000 8.72 9.32 165 75.82
NSM160-36 23.76 19.80 1000 8.08 8.74 160 77.05
NSM155-36 23.40 19.44 1000 7.97 8.61 155 76.93
NSM150-36 23.04 19.08 1000 7.86 8.48 150 76.77
Module Series NSMxxx-66 (x=295~355)
Module Type  Voc  Vmp MSV Imp  Isc Pmax  Fill Factor
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (Wp) (%)
NSM355-66 44.75 36.6 1500 9.70 9.97 355 79.56
NSM350-66 44.55 36.4 1500 9.62 9.92 350 79.20
NSM345-66 44.35 36.2 1500 9.53 9.87 345 78.81
NSM340-66 44.15 36.0 1500 9.44 9.82 340 78.42
NSM335-66 43.95 35.8 1500 9.36 9.77 335 78.02
NSM330-66 43.75 35.6 1500 9.27 9.72 330 77.60
NSM325-66 43.55 35.4 1500 9.18 9.67 325 77.17
NSM320-66 43.35 35.2 1500 9.09 9.62 320 76.73
NSM315-66 43.15 35.0 1500 9.00 9.57 315 76.28
NSM310-66 42.95 34.8 1500 8.91 9.52 310 75.82
NSM305-66 42.75 34.6 1500 8.82 9.47 305 75.34
NSM300-66 42.55 34.4 1500 8.72 9.42 300 74.85
NSM295-66 42.35 34.2 1500 8.63 9.37 295 74.34
Table 4  Models Covered: Mono-PERC Solar Module
P
re
c